	03-15-20	000			1	Page 1 of		
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			SHEET	U.S. DEPARTM Patent	ENT OF COM and Tradema			
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔⊽	_ 1012893	83	. DOCKET N	NO. XXT-030	∇	∇		
To the Honorable Commission	ner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record	the attached origina	I documents or co	py thereof.			
 Name of conveying party(ies): Robert R. Buckley Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)						
3. Nature of conveyance		-			E 20			
⊠ Assignment	C Merger	Street	Address: Xero	x Square				
Security Agreement	Change of Name							
Other Execution Date: December 20	City: <u>Rochester</u> State: <u>New York</u> ZIP: <u>14644</u> Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? <u>Yes</u> <u>No</u>							
	Additional numbers at				- 4- 5	-1-		
Name and address of party to concerning document should b		6. Iotal n	umber of applica	ations and pate	nts involve	d: Ione		
Name: Anthony A. Laurent	ano, Esq.	7. Total fe	ee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.0	00			
Internal Address: Lahive & Cockfield, LLP		Enclosed						
		🗵 Aut	horized to be cha	arged to depos	it account			
Street Address: 28 State Street		8. Depos	it account numbe	er:				
		2	4-0037					
City: <u>Boston</u> State:	MAZIP:_02109							
5/2000 PCBATES 00000010 240037 09	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE						
5.55 To the best of my knowledge and the original document.	belief, the foregoing informati	ion is true an	d correct and any	attached copy is	a true copy	r of		
Anthony A. Laurentano, Reg. No. Name of Person Signin Tota		Signature Signature er sheet sittac	hments, and docume	2/64/ Date	00			
Mail do C	cuments to be recorded wit ommissioner of Patents and Washingto	h required o d Trademari on, D.C. 202	ks, Box Assignme	nation to: ents				

PATENT REEL: 010600 FRAME: 0673

ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned is/are the named inventor(s) (the "Inventor(s)") on a United States patent application entitled **PIECEWISE COLOR TRANSFORMATION BY GAMUT PARTITIONING** (the "Application") for inventions disclosed or claimed therein (the "Invention(s)"),

which Application:

 \bigcirc

is being executed concurrently herewith,

was first executed on

🕅 was filed on **11/29/99** as Application Number **9/450,799**.

claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Application(s) No(s).

Xerox Corporation, a New York Corporation, on behalf of itself, its successors and assigns, and its legal representatives ("Xerox"), is entitled to all rights in the Application and the Invention(s), and the full cooperation of the Inventor(s).

For valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Inventor(s) hereby sell(s), assign(s), and transfer(s) to Xerox the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in the Application and the Invention(s), in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries, including all applications, patents, design registrations and publications obtained or derived therefrom, world wide, and all priority rights under all present or future conventions and treaties, and any provisional applications for which priority is claimed in the Application; and

- (1) request the U.S. Commissioner of Patents to issue all U.S. Letters Patent granted thereon to Xerox;
- (2) agree that Xerox may apply for and receive all foreign Letters Patent thereon;
- (3) agree to execute all papers and take all actions necessary or desirable in connection therewith requested by Xerox; and
- (4) authorize Xerox to subsequently enter the Application Number on this Assignment, if not already entered above.

Koba	ath Sully	_			
Robert R. Buckley	Date 20 Dec 1999	-	Charles M. Hains		
	Date			Date _	
	Date				
	Date			Date _	
	Date				
			Return Ac	ldress:	Xerox Patent Department Xerox Square - 20A Rochester, NY 14644 _{Xerox Rev} 7/98

PATENT REEL: 010600 FRAME: 0674

RECORDED: 02/07/2000